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Cs or Better, Fall Semester
2021 2022 2023

All 66% 68% 62%
Freshmen 63% 65% 61%
Students 
Classified as 
English Learners

25% 26% 18%

Students with 
IEPs

29% 29% 24%

Students 
Identifying as 
Hispanic

(did not collect 
this data)

50% 44%



More information here.

A-G Sobrato Graduating Class of 2024 A-G Eligible

All students Asian White Latinx SED ELs  W/ IEPs
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A-G Sobrato Graduating Class of 2023 A-G Eligible
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65/75
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46.7%
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21.4%
6/28

5.3%
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County Class of 2024

55%
11,584/20,922

81%
4,929/6,054

70%
2,521/3,570

30%
2,574/8,708

35%
3,669/10,298

22%
802/3,647

18%
468/2,556

State Class of 2024

45%
227,463/506,803

72%
34,488/47,865

51% 
54,308/106,045

37%
108,145/286,675

37%
138,401/370,049

20%
15,669/76,435

16%
10,857/68,288

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1PQpJHbrpjYzMMu_z_AexZntFidp7ft9QMSvRY2qqpUE/edit?tab=t.0


More information here.

Sobrato Grad Rates

Overall Asian White Latinx SED ELs W/ IEPs

2024
97.3

100.0 98.1 96.3 96.4 93.1 95.0

2023
96.2%

100% 99.2% 91.2% 91.2% 89.3% 86.8%

County Grad Rates

87.8 96.0 94.1 78.5 80.9 74.8 70.5

State Graduation Rates

86.4 92.2 89.0 84.9 84.0 76.9 73.4

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1PQpJHbrpjYzMMu_z_AexZntFidp7ft9QMSvRY2qqpUE/edit?tab=t.0




CAASPP Data, Meeting or Exceeding

21-22 22-23 23-24
Math 47.53% 44.7% 40%
English 72.78% 69.51% 60.8%
Science 47.08% 54.44% 45.6%





CAASPP/CAST Spring 2024
English percentage 

meeting or 
exceeding

Math percentage 
meeting or exceeding

Science 
percentage 
meeting or 
exceeding

All 61.77% 40.95% 45.57%
Students with 
Disabilities 10.52% 2.78% 5.56%
Students identifying as 
White 74% 49.49% 58%
Students identifying as 
Hispanic 42.94% 21.21% 25.89%
Students Classified as 
English Learners 0% 0% 0%



CAASPP Math Spring 2024
Percentage meeting or 

exceeding

All 40.95%
Students with Disabilities 2.78%
Students identifying as White 49.49%
Students identifying as Hispanic 21.21%
Students Classified as English 
Learners

0%



CAASPP English Spring 2024
Percentage meeting or 

exceeding

All 61.77%
Students with Disabilities 10.52%
Students identifying as White 74%
Students identifying as Hispanic 42.94%
Students Classified as English 
Learners

0%



CAST Science Spring 2024
Percentage meeting or 

exceeding

All 45.57%
Students with Disabilities 5.56%
Students identifying as White 58%
Students identifying as Hispanic 25.89%
Students Classified as English 
Learners

0%



ELPAC Proficiency Scores

21-22 22-23 23-24
All 

Proficient %
Number Tested

11.65%
103

23.14%
121

17.59%
108

LTELs 
Proficient % 

Number Tested

12.2%
82

26.75%
101

24.05%
79

Students 1-5 years: In order to protect student privacy, an asterisk (*) will be displayed for 
enrolled and tested counts for fewer than 4 students and for assessment results for fewer than 
11 students. "N/A" will be displayed instead of a number on test results where no data is found 

for the specific report.



iReady Scores Fall 2024
English



iReady Scores Fall 2024
English



iReady Scores Fall 2024
Math



iReady Scores Fall 2024
Math



Chronic Absenteeism
21-22 22-23 23-24

All 12% 17.5% 14.9%
Students Classified as 
EL

28.0% 28.8% 28%

Students Identifying 
as Hispanic

17.3% 24.9% 22%

Students Identified 
as Socioeconomically 
Disadvantaged

22.8% 32.9% 30.5%

Students with IEPs 32.2% 31.0% 37.5%

Students who are chronically absent are absent more than 10% of school days.





AP Data



SCHOOL SUMMARY
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Total AP Students 532 522 554 686 718

Number of Exams 1022 946 1021 1329 1430
AP Students with 
Scores 3+ 405 272 363 445 504
% of Total AP 
Students with Scores 
3+ 76 52 65.5 65 70.19


